505165900 10/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5212668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIANG XIN	09/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL PRODUCTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	249 WICKSTEED	
Internal Address:	MOORE STEPHENS MARKHAMS	
City:	WANGANUI	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	4500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29668349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-736-5401 Email: docket@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1128-0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN	
SIGNATURE:	/KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=Combined Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047354 FRAME: 0592 505165900

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below nan	acd inventor, I hereby decl	are that	
This declaration i	s directed to the applicatio	n entitled	
A TOOTHBRUS	H		, which
is attached	hereto, or		
	n 1 No	as United States of PC	T International
The above-identif	ied application was made	or authorized to be made by me	
I believe that I am application	the original inventor or a	ı original joint inventor of a claii	med invention in the
wanganus, 249 W under the Laws of	icksteed Street, Wangamu 'New Zealand, ("Assignee	ig a place of business at Moore ; , NZ 4500, a Corporation organ; "), is desirous of acquiring an in itent to be issued therefor;	zed and existmo
consideration, the and do hereby sell right, offe and into the United States, continuations, reis issued, and we do issue the Letters P.	receipt whereof is hereby assign and set over to sai rest to and in said inventio said United States applica sues, reexaminations and o hereby authorize and requ	meern, be it known that for good acknowledged. I have sold, assig d Assignee, its successors and as m in the United States and in all tion for Letters Patent therefor a extensions thereof, and the Lette est the Commissioner of Patents ication(s) to said Assignee, for tassigns	med and set over ssigns, the entire countries foreign to nd all divisionals is Patent when
pacests and assign in all foreign count may in the judgme	nons no commune Onne ries, and to execute all rig nt of the said corporation l	all proper papers including other is states and application for pater http://doi.org/10.0000/10.000000000000000000000000000	nts and assignments

1

PATENT REEL: 047354 FRAME: 0593

I hereby acknowledge that any willful fi under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprise	alse statement made in this declaration is punishable onment of not more than five (5) years or both.
Jack XM & A	
Inventokis Signature	
W. Cu	Wuhan City
Jiang Xin	Hubei Province, China
Legal Name of Inventor	Mailing Address
07.10.2018	-
Date	